FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)
City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:

Dennis J. Herrera City Attorney

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of contractor: Kutak Rock

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor s board of directors: (2} the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor, (4}
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

1) David A. Jacobson, Robert D. Irvin, David L, Amsden, Katherine A. Carey, Michael L. Curry, Robert B. Kleim, Patricia S.
Peterson & Patrick A. Ray

2) David A. Jacobson — Chairperson, Robert D. Irvin — CEQ, Vicki L. Young — CFO, Robert D. Binderup - COO

3) None

4) None

5) Kutak Rock Political Action Committee — Frederic H. Marienthal (Chairman), Vicki L. Young (Treasurer), Margaret P.
Wieseler (Assistant Treasurer)

Contractor address: 1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036-4374

Date that contract was approved: 08/28/2009 Amount of contract: $275,000 *

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Expertise in area of real estate relating for Treasure Island Naval Station
project

Comments: * Third Amendment to increase amount from $175,000

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
®m the City elective officer(s) identitied on this form
7 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves

Print Name of Board
[ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commussion, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)
Narme of filer: Contact telephone number:
Dennis J. Herrera (415)554-4748
Address: E-mail:
City Hall, Reom 234, San Francisco, CA 94102 tara.collins(@sfgov.org
AU

W w
Signature by City elective officer) Date Signed
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed

SSALL FORMS 2008 Form SFEC-126 Contractors doing business with the City 11.08.doc





